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Ship Detail

Ship Name

IMO/LR No.
Call Sign
MMSI No.
Flag

Operator

Ownership

Group Owner
Shipmanager
Operator

DOC Company

Registered Owner
Technical Manager

Bareboat Owner

SONDERBORG Shiptype
9454242 Gross
cQiw4 Deadweight
255806086 Year of Build
Portugal (Mar) Status
Unifeeder A/S Shipbuilder

TB Marine-Hamburg GmbH

TB Marine Cont Shipmanagement

Unifeeder A/S

TB Marine Cont Shipmanagement

Sonderborg Beteiligungs GmbH

TB Marine Cont Shipmanagement

Sonderborg Beteiligungs GmbH

Ownership History

Show extended history

Date

2019-09

2018-09

2017-10

2017-10

2017-10

Name

2017-10 SONDERBORG

2017-04

2017-03

2016-06

2015-11

2014-12

2012-11

2012-11

2012-11

2012-11

2012-11

Group
Flag Owner Shipmanager
TB Marine-
Hamburg
GmbH
TB Marine Cont
Shipmanagement
Portugal
(Mar)
Carsten Rehder
Schiffsmakler
Antigua
&
Barbuda
Germany

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9454242

Address Location

Address Location

Address Location

Address Location

Address Location

Address Location

Address Location

SONDERBORG - 9454242

Container Ship (Fully

Cellular)
12,514
14,222
2012

In Service/Commission

Nanjing Wujiazui

Shipbuilding

Germany
Germany
Denmark
Germany
Germany
Germany

Germany

Operator

Unifeeder A/S

X-Press Feeders

FESCO

Carsten Rehder
Schiffsmakler

Evergreen Marine
Corp

Company No.
Company No.
Company No.
IMO Company No (DOC)
IMO Registered Owner No
Company No.

Company No.

DOC Company

TB Marine Cont
Shipmanagement

Carsten Rehder
Schiffsmakler

4111681

6012512
0783127
6012512
5834210
6012512

5834210

Registered Owner

Sonderborg

Beteiligungs GmbH

Sonderborg_Strait

GmbH & Co KG

Price

Seq

00

00

00

00

00

00
91
92
93

94

00

94

94

94

95

95
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Areas/Seaweb/authenticated/help/seawebhelp.htm#ownershipdefinitions
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/4111681
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6012512
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0783127
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6012512
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5834210
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6012512
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5834210
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0783127
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/4111681
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6012512
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/6012512
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5068127
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0555567
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0192009
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0344771
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5834210
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/5698914
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0192009
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0192009
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0783127
https://maritime.ihs.com/Builders/Details/CHR343
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2012-11  Sonderborg 95
Strait
2011-04 Unknown/Komrowski 95
2011-04 Komrowski 95
Befrachtungskontor
2011-04 Komrowski 95
Befrachtungskontor
2007-06 Ernst 95
Komrowski
Reederei
KG

Originally Sonderborg Strait;Newbuilding price $24,500,000

Registration, P&l, and Communications

DOC Emails tb.contship@tbmarine.de

Port of Registry Madeira Flag Portugal (Mar)
Official Number TEMP522M Sat Com ID

Sat Com Ans Back Fishing Number

Current P&l Club Swedish Club

Bareboat chartered from Germany
P&l Club History
Date P&l Club

2021-04-08 Swedish Club
2019-02-20 Hydor
2017-10-26 Gard
2015-12-08 Gard
2013-01-22 Gard
2013-01-07 Swedish Club
2012-11-01 Gard

Flag, Call Sign & MMSI History
Date Flag Port of Registry Call Sign MMSI

2017-10 Portugal (Mar) Madeira CQlw4 255806086
2012-11 Antigua & Barbuda Saint John's

2012-11  Germany Hamburg

Crew List

Data as of 2021-10-04
Nationality Total Ratings Total Officers Total Crew

Filipino 9 1 10
Ukranian 1 4 5
German 0 1 1
Russian 0 1 1

Cargo Overview

Grain 0 Bale 0 Liquid 0 Gas 0
TEU 1,085 TEU 14t 730 Insulated 0 Passengers 0
Bollard Pull (t) 0

Capacities

Segregated Ballast 5,788; TEU: 1,085 TEU @14:730 C Ho 372 TEU C Dk 713 incl 250 ref C

Cargo Handling Gear

Gearless

Compartments

Hatches
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https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0236762
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0236762
https://maritime.ihs.com/Companies/Details/0910131
mailto:tb.contship@tbmarine.de
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Ro-Ro (Lanes, Ramps & Doors)
Specialist
Tanks

Machinery Overview

1 oil engine driving 1 CP propeller at 124 rpm Total Power: Mcr 9,960kW (13,542hp)Service Speed: 18.50kts Speed & Consumption: 19.00 knots on 38.00

tonnes per day

Auxiliary Engines

Design: Daihatsu, Engine Builder: Daihatsu 2 x 6DK-20, 4 Stroke 6Cy. 200 x 300, Mcr: 845 kW Design: Daihatsu, Engine Builder: Daihatsu 1 x 8DK-20, 4

Stroke 8Cy. 200 x 300, Mcr: 1360 kW

Auxiliary Generators

1 x 1,200kW 450V a.c., 2 x 800kW 450V a.c.

Boilers
Bunkers

Fuel: distillate fuel: 150 cu m, residual fuel: 1,400 cu m

Speed (kn) At Consumption (t)
19.00 38.00

Prime Mover Detail

Design: Wartsila (Group: Wartsila), Engine Builder: Hitachi Zosen Corp - Japan 1 x 6RT-flex50, 2 Stroke, Single Acting, In-Line (Vertical) 6 Cy. 500 x 2050,

Mcr: 9,960 kW (13,542 hp) at 124 rpm
Thrusters
1 Tunnel thruster (f) 700kW(952bhp)

Photographs

https://maritime.ihs.com/Ships/Details/9454242
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